analysis has been utilized to explore the influence of HRMP explained by selection, training 

and development, performance appraisal, performance-related reward, communication, and 

empowerment on job involvement. The primary source of data has been used in this study. 

Two thousand two hundred fifty-one (2251) have been taken only officer-level employees as 

the population in Nepalese public financial sector (Ministry of Finance, 2079). For a finite 

population, the 340-sample size has been calculated using a statistical tool recommended by 

Yamane (1967).